Cathay x Samsonite suitcase earn up to 10,000 miles – T&C

- 1. The promotion period is from 24 Jun 2024, 12:00 to 31 Jul 2024, 23:59 (GMT+8), both dates inclusive ("Promotion Period").
- 2. The offer only applies to Cathay x Samsonite suitcase.
- 3. The miles reward includes: (i) Cathay x Samsonite suitcase bonus miles; (ii) regular earn rate miles reward of "Miles Plus Cash" when the order is settled with cash; (iii) miles reward when the order is settled with Standard Chartered Cathay Mastercard[®]. Regular earn rate miles reward is calculated based on the corresponding regular earn rate of Cathay Membership Status. Calculation of miles amount of different sizes for each membership status are as below:

Cathay x Samsonite suitcase 55cm (20inch)

| | (i) Cathay x Samsonite suitcase bonus miles | (ii) Regular earn rate miles reward | (iii) Standard Chartered Cathay Mastercard® miles reward | Total miles reward |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------|
| Silver, Gold and Diamond member | 5,700 miles | HKD2:1 mile = 1,725 miles | HKD6:1 mile = 575 miles | = 8,000 miles |
| Green member | 5,700 miles | HKD3:1 mile = 1,150 miles | HKD6:1 mile = 575 miles | = 7,425 miles |

Cathay x Samsonite suitcase 75cm (28inch)

| | (i) Cathay x Samsonite suitcase bonus miles | (ii) Regular earn rate miles reward | (iii) Standard Chartered Cathay Mastercard [®] miles reward | Total miles reward |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------|
| Silver, Gold and Diamond member | 7,134 miles | HKD2:1 mile = 2,150 miles | HKD6:1 mile = 716 miles | = 10,000 miles |
| Green member | 7,134 miles | HKD3:1 mile = 1,433 miles | HKD6:1 mile = 716 miles | = 9,283 miles |

- 4. Cathay x Samsonite suitcase bonus miles and regular earn rate miles reward will be credited to members approximately 2 4 weeks after the product/service has been delivered or consumed. Standard Chartered Cathay Mastercard[®] miles reward will be credited to the eligible members within 8 weeks after the promotion ends.
- 5. Eligible transactions which are subsequently cancelled, refunded, disputed will be disqualified for mileage accrual and rewards.
- 6. Cathay Pacific Airways Ltd. and Asia Miles Limited reserve the right to suspend, amend or modify these terms and conditions at any time and at their sole discretion, without prior notice or liability.
- 7. <u>Cathay Membership Terms and Conditions</u> apply.
- 8. In case of any disputes, Cathay Pacific Airways Limited and Asia Miles Limited reserve the right of final decision.